Direct operating costs (7,327)   -   (7,327)
Indirect costs (2,495)   -   (2,495)
EBITDA 2,386   -   2,386
Depreciation (922)   -   (922)
EBIT 1,464   -   1,464
Interest income 79   -   79
Interest expense (183)   -   (183)
Other income 43   -   43
Profit before tax 1,403   -   1,403
Income tax (491)   -   (491)
Profit for the year 912   -   912

REGISTRATION DOCUMENT   I   ANNEX I

15

Notes

Combined
financial

information
Pro forma

adjustments
Hudson Malta

p.l.c. Group

€'000 €'000 €'000
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,306   -   2,306
Intangible assets 8 1,207   654   1,861
Investment in subsidiaries 2 - 4, 6 - 8 922   (922)   -
Deferred tax assets 435   -   435

4,869   (267)   4,602
Current assets
Inventories 4,415   -   4,415
Trade and other receivables 3,845   -   3,845
Amounts due from related parties 1 - 4 1,890   1,122   3,012
Current tax assets 87   -   87
Cash and cash equivalents 5 1,077   50   1,127

11,313   1,172   12,486

Total assets 16,183   905   17,088

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Share capital 6 - 9 374   16,076   16,450
Share premium 6, 9 80   (80)   -
Reserves on acquisition of subsidiaries 6, 8  -   (12,552)   (12,552)
Other reserves 7  -   250   250
Retained earnings 1, 6 - 9 4,476   (2,790)   1,686

Total equity 4,929   905   5,835

Non-current liabilities
Bank loans 188   -   188

188   -   188
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 7,176   -   7,176
Bank loans 1,828   -   1,828
Bank overdrafts 1,687   -   1,687
Current tax liabilities 374   -   374

11,065   -   11,065

Total liabiltiies 11,253   -   11,253

Total equity and liabilitiies 16,183   905   17,088

ANNEX I   I   REGISTRATION DOCUMENT

16

Notes

Combined
financial

information
Pro forma

adjustments
Hudson Malta

p.l.c. Group

€'000 €'000 €'000
Cash flows from operating activities
Operating profit 1,464   -   1,464

Adjustments for:
Depreciation of PPE 922   -   922
Difference on exchange 43   -   43

Changes in working capital:
Inventories (456)   -   (456)
Trade and other receivables (103)   -   (103)
Trade and other payables (1,015)   -   (1,015)

Cash generated from operations 855   -   855
Interest paid (183)   -   (183)
Income tax paid (476)   -   (476)

Net cash generated from/(used in)
operating activities 195   -   195

Cash flows from investing activities
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (337)   -   (337)
Interest received 79   -   79

Net cash used in investing activities (258)   -   (258)

Cash flows from financing activities
Movement in bank loans (329)   -   (329)
Movement in amounts due to related parties (869)   -   (869)
Increase in share capital 5  -   50   50

Net cash generated from financing (1,198)   50   (1,148)

Net movement in cash and cash
equivalents (1,261)   50   (1,211)

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the year

651   -   651

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of
the year (610)   50   (560)

REGISTRATION DOCUMENT   I   ANNEX I

17

Notes to the statement of pro forma restructuring and consolidated adjustments

The statement of pro forma restructuring and consolidation adjustments reconciles the combined financial
information of HICL and TISL, and the pro forma consolidated financial information of Hudson Malta p.l.c.

The pro forma adjustments include adjustments for the restructuring transactions relating to HICL, TISL and
Hudson Malta p.l.c. as well as the related consolidation adjustments.

The restructuring transactions

The pro forma consolidated financial information has been prepared under the assumption that the following